
Aberuthven Primary School 

Overview of Events 2025-2026 

 

• Both Class 1 & 2 will take part in Outdoor Learning every Monday 

afternoon from Mon 1st September 2025. 

• P1-3  PE on Wednesday and Thursday 

• P4-7 PE on Monday and Tuesday 

Term  Event Date  

Term 1  Staff Return Mon 18th August ‘25 

 

Term 1 Pupils Return Tues 19th August ‘25 

 

Term 1  

 

Parent Partnership Meeting  Thursday 21st August ’25 @ 6pm 

Term 1 

 

Trip to Edinburgh Book Festival Friday 22nd August ’25 @ 8am 

Term 1  Meet the Teacher Mon 25th August ’25 @ 3.15-4pm 

 

Term 1  

 

Parent Partnership Bingo Event  Saturday 30th August ’25 @ 2-5pm 

Term 1  

 

Parent Partnership AGM Meeting Thursday 25th September ’25 @ 6pm 

Term 1  

 

Harvest Service  Wed 1st October ’25 @ 2.30pm 

Aberuthven Parish Church 

Term 1 Interim Reports out to Parents Fri 10th October ‘25 

 

Term 1 

 

Autumn Break Mon 13th Oct- Fri 24th Oct ‘25 

Term 2 

 

Term 2: Pupils & Staff Return Mon 27th October ‘25 

Term 2 

 

Halloween Disco 

Led by Parent Partnership 

Friday 31st October ‘25 

Aberuthven Village Hall 

 Time TBC 

Term 2 Parents’ Night Mon 10th November ’25 

3.30-7pm 

Term 2 

 

Pupil Holidays 

Staff In-service Days 

Thurs 13th November ‘25 

Fri 14th November ‘25 

Term 2  STEM Week 

(See Timetable) 

Lead: Celebration Week Committee 

Mon 17th – Fri 21st November ‘25 

Term 2  

 

Christmas Party Wed 17th December ’24 @ 1.30pm 

Term 2  

 

Trip to Pantomime ‘The Snow Queen’ Thurs 18th December ’25  

Term 2 Christmas Jumper Day &  

Christmas Dinner(TBC) 

Fri 19th December ‘25 

 

Term 3 

 

Winter Break Wed 24th December ‘25– Tues 6th 

January ‘25 



Term 3 

 

Term 3: Pupils & Staff Return Wed 7th January ‘26 

Term 3 Burns Competition 

(Pupils Only) 

Fri 23rd January ’26 @ 1.30pm 

Term 3 

 

Pupil Holiday 

Staff In-service 

Wed 11th February ‘26 

Term 3 

 

February Holiday Thurs 12th - Fri 13th Feb ‘26 

Term 2 School Show Mon 9th March ’26 @ 1.30pm 

Tues 10th March ’26 @ 1.30pm                                                                             

Term 3  Interim Reports to Parents 

 

Mon 16th March ‘26 

 

Term 3 Parents’ Night 

 

Mon 23rd March ’26 

3.30-7pm 

Term 3 

 

Spring Break Fri 3rd April – Mon 20th April ‘26 

Term 4 

 

Term 4: Pupils Return Wed 23rd April ‘25 

Term 4 

 

May Day Holiday Mon 4th May ‘26 

Term 4 

 

Term 4: Inservice Day Tues 29th May ‘26 

Term 4 

 

Health Week 

(See Timetable) 

Lead: Celebration Committee 

Mon 1st – Fri 5th June ‘26 

Term 4 Sports Day Tues 2nd June ’26 @ 1.30pm 

 

Term 4 End of Year Reports out to Parents Mon 22nd June ‘26 

 

Term 4 Celebration of Success & Leavers 

Assembly 

Tues 23rd June ’26 @ 1.30pm 

 

Please note that dates are subject to change. 


